PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NFUGA LLC	06/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SD IT LLC
Street Address:	22118-98th Place South
City:	Kent
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98031

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10130756

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)637-9312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-637-3035

Email: dac@nwpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Dean A. Craine

Address Line 1: 9 Lake Bellevue Drive

Address Line 2: Ste 208

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NFUG 101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean A. Craine

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment twn sd it llc#page1.tif source=assignment twn sd it llc#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 10130,

PATENT REEL: 022792 FRAME: 0699

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daeil Ro, representative of NFUGA LLC. of 22118 98th Place South Kent, WA 98031, have possessed a certain new and useful invention entitled System and Method for Display Results of Search which was issued, Korean Patent (Patent No. 0417913 & Serial No. 2000 – 0049644), registered on January 28, 2004, and submitted a PCT application (Application No. PCT\KR00\00954), filed on August 24, 2000, and a U.S. patent application (Serial No. 10\130,756) filed on September 27, 2000, respectively.

WHEREAS, NFUGA LLC. is the sole owner of title and interest in said invention and application; and,

WHEREAS, SD IT LLC., a limited liability company fully organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 22118 98th Place South, Kent, WA 98031, is desirous of acquiring NFUGA LLC's entire rights, title and interest in said invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to NFUGA LLC. in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NFUGA LLC., by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee SD IT LLC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid Korean Patent, PCT and United States patent applications, all foreign applications for said invention, all continuing patent applications for said invention and all Letters Patent and reissues that are obtained therefore; and NFUGA LLC further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining any and all such Letters Patents, but at the expense of said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: June 4th, 2009	(x)antho
	Name: Daeil Ro
	Title: CEO
	Company Name: NFUGA LLC
State of Washington)	
)	
County of King)	

On this day personally appeared before me Daeil Ro, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the purposes therein mentioned.

> PATENT REEL: 022792 FRAME: 0700

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sungmin Ko, representative of NFUGA LLC. of 22118 98th Place South Kent, WA 98031, have possessed a certain new and useful invention entitled System and Method for Display Results of Search which was issued, Korean Patent (Patent No. 0417913 & Serial No. 2000 – 0049644), registered on January 28, 2004, and submitted a PCT application (Application No. PCT\KR00\00954), filed on August 24, 2000, and a U.S. patent application (Serial No. 10\130,756) filed on September 27, 2000, respectively.

WHEREAS, NFUGA LLC. is the sole owner of title and interest in said invention and application; and,

WHEREAS, SD IT LLC., a limited liability company fully organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 22118 98th Place South, Kent, WA 98031, is desirous of acquiring NFUGA LLC's entire rights, title and interest in said invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to NFUGA LLC. in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NFUGA LLC., by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee SD IT LLC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid Korean Patent, PCT and United States patent applications, all foreign applications for said invention, all continuing patent applications for said invention and all Letters Patent and reissues that are obtained therefore; and NFUGA LLC further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining any and all such Letters Patents, but at the expense of said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: June 4th	4,2009	lo	m	•
		Name:	Sungmin Ko	C
	•	Title:	CSO	
		Company Name	: NFUGA LLC	
State of Washington)			
)			
County of King)			

On this day personally appeared before me Sungmin Ko, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the purposes therein mentioned.

RECORDED: 06/08/2009

> PATENT REEL: 022792 FRAME: 0701